
  

NOTICE TO THE BAR 
  

REINSTATEMENT OF ATTORNEYS FROM 
THE 2020 IN-HOUSE COUNSEL INELIGIBLE LIST 

  
      The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following attorneys, having fully 
      satisfied the requirements of Rule 1:28-2, are eligible to act as in-house counsel in New Jersey and their  
      names are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme 
      Court dated September 29, 2020 and effective upon publication on October 05, 2020. 

 
  

 

 Attorney Name        Admission Year County  
  CHURAMAN, MAHENDRA N  2012 MER   
  FAIR, PAUL A  2016 MER   
  FRIED, CHERYL GAYLE 

HEREDIA-SCHULENBURG, JOSE RAUL 
HUMOWIECKI, MARK ROBERT 
HYUN, MICHAEL K 

  JUNG, ERIC B 
KIM, JOSEPH O 
LEU, KAREN R 
MARTI, FRANCISCO T. 
PALUMBO, CHRISTINE 
STOHNER, WILLIAM 
VIELA, JASSIE A 
YU, LILY SHANG 

2008 
2013 
2015 
2015 
2006 
2015 
2018 
2019 
2014 
2019 
2006 
2011  

UNN 
                       UNN 

CAM 
ESX 
MID 
SOM 
MID 
MRS 
MRS 
O/S 
MID 
SOM 

 
 

  

  

  
  
Dated: January 28, 2021  
New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection 
Daniel R. Hendi, Director 

 

 


