## NOTICE TO THE BAR

## REINSTATEMENT OF ATTORNEYS FROM THE 2020 IN-HOUSE COUNSEL INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of Rule 1:28-2, are eligible to act as in-house counsel in New Jersey and their names are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme Court dated September 29, 2020 and effective upon publication on October 05, 2020.

Attorney Name	<b>Admission Year</b>	<b>County</b>
CHURAMAN, MAHENDRA N	2012	MER
FAIR, PAUL A	2016	MER
FRIED, CHERYL GAYLE	2008	UNN
HEREDIA-SCHULENBURG, JOSE RAU	L 2013	UNN
HUMOWIECKI, MARK ROBERT	2015	CAM
HYUN, MICHAEL K	2015	ESX
JUNG, ERIC B	2006	MID
KIM, JOSEPH O	2015	SOM
LEU, KAREN R	2018	MID
MARTI, FRANCISCO T.	2019	MRS
PALUMBO, CHRISTINE	2014	MRS
STOHNER, WILLIAM	2019	O/S
VIELA, JASSIE A	2006	MID
YU, LILY SHANG	2011	SOM

Dated: January 28, 2021

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection

Daniel R. Hendi, Director